ENERGY PLUS FEATURES
General Information:
The Energy Plus heater delivers MORE comfort and uses LESS energy
than standard in-wall fan heaters by using an innovative electronic,
proportional controller that varies the wattage and fan speed outputs.
This intelligent control adjusts to maintain the desired temperature for
the room, delivering only the heat needed for maximum efficiency and
quiet performance. The soft, quiet heat reduces on/off cycling and

Part# Model# Description 240V 208V 120V 240V 208V 120V Wt./Lbs
027418 65201 0 CEC163TW Complete Unit, Multi-Volt, White 1600 1500 1000 6.67 7.21 8.33 8.1
Model No. Code
CE   C   16   3   T   W
Energy Plus Fan Heater
With Wall Can
Wattage: 16 = 1600/1500/1000
Voltage: 3 = Multi-Volt
Includes Thermostat
Color: White
Part# Model# Description Wt./Lbs
027418 67060 1 CC10 CS Wall Can Ten Pack 22.5
027418 67061 8 CC CS Wall Can Single Pack 2.5
027418 67105 9 CAMW 18.5" x 22" Metal Adapter Plate CS Series, White 3.5
027418 67115 8 SAMW 12" x 21.25" Metal Adapter Plate CS Series, White 2
027418 65250 8 CEGW CE Grill with parts, White 1.5
027418 06395 3 CS4W 4” Surface Mount Metal Adapter, White 3.5
UPC Code
UPC Code
WATTS AMPS
PHONE 360.693.2505
FAX 360.694.8668
WEB www.cadetco.com
Rough-in
Dimensions:
8"W x 10¼"H x 4"D
ACCESSORIES
Grill Dimensions:
9"W x 12"H x 5/8"D
3¼"
8.26cm 1¼"
3.18cm
11½"
29.21cm
10"
25.4cm
Carton Details
Complete Unit Carton
DIMENSIONS | 10.875"W x 12.625"H
x 6.56"D
PALLET QTY. | 72
CUBE | .52
Specifications
Architectural Specifications:
Fan forced electric air heaters shall be ETL listed, factory field rated for
multi-watt (120V/208V/240V) installations.
ENCLOSURE: The wall mounting can for this heater shall be of 20-gauge
sheet steel with six electrical knockouts and 22 cubic inches for a wiring
compartment, and finished with a powder coat paint system.
CONSTRUCTION: Each complete heater shall be of unitized construction
and attach to the wall can with a single screw and shall be self-contained
and completely separate from the wall mounting can. Metal grill shall be
of one piece, 22-gauge steel construction, and finished with a powder
coat paint system.
HEATING ELEMENT: Element construction is a coiled nichrome heating
wire sealed in a steel sheath with steel fins brazed to the sheath.
OVERHEAT PROTECTION: Heating unit shall include a 16-amp rating
at 240V, high temperature manual reset limit switch. Unit shall be
protected from over-voltage use.
FAN AND MOTOR: A two stage centrifugal blower shall be driven
by an impedance protected motor. The motor shall be totally isolated
from the heating chamber. Unit shall be equipped with a fan only mode
for air circulation. The air flow rate shall be 18 to 44 cfm.
CONTROLS: Control to provide automatic regulation to prevent over-
voltage, independent control of motor and heating element to optimize
comfort and minimize energy use, motor soft-start, and in-rush current